

o
SLP(C)No. 12656-12657 OF 2000

ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12656-12657/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2000 in WP 2191/95 & 3297/95
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GODAWARI MANAR SAHKARI S.KARKHANA L.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.3708/2001

Date : 19/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Narayan N.Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N.Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Four weeks for rejoinder. List after five weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master