

C.A.No. 6139-6140 OF 2002
ITEM NO.
108
COURT NO.
1
SECTION
IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6139-6140 OF 2002

Godawari Manar Sahkari S. Karkhana L. & Anr.

...
APPELLANTS
VERSUS
State of Maharashtra And Ors.
...
RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A.No.6141/2002, C.A.No.1909/2003, C.A.No.1914/2003,
C.A.No.1910/2003, C.A.No.1912/2003 (With appln. (s) for substitution and
exemption from filing O.T.), C.A.No.1913/2003,
C.A.No.1911/2003, (With appln. (s) for substitution to bring on record
the Lrs. of deceased R. No. 7 and exemption from filing O.T.)
C.A.No.7461-7462/2003, C.A.No.7463-7464/2003,
C.A.No.8168/2003 (With Office Report)

Date :
13/007/2004

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKAR

For Appellant (s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

in CA Nos. 1909-1913
and 8168/2003Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, adv.

Mr. C.G. Sholshe, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this group of matters C.A. Nos. 1911/2003 and 1912/2003 are not ready for hearing.
Counsel for the appellants to take steps for completing the service.
List for directions thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

