

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6139-6140 OF 2002

GODAWARI MANAR SAHKARI S.KARKHANA L.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

Civil Appeals Nos.6141/2002, 1909, 1914, 1910, 1912, 1913, 1911, 7461-7462, 7463-7464 & 8168 o
f 2003

(For directions)

Date: 25/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

for Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Vinesh Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R 0

Service is complete. Let the appeals be listed for hearing in due course.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar